Davis Ranch 4120 North 2800 West, Brigham City, UT 84302 Ranch 435-744-2469, Clint cell 435-757-3484, Tom Cell 435-225-2176 www.davisranch-D.com

Remaining Breed Fee (Breed Fee minus Booking Fee (Date/Initials)



Stallion Service Contract	Arrival Date	Departure	Date
1. I hereby agree to breed my mare season at \$ A check for \$ 2 the mare's registration papers (front and back) must will be a booking fee and will hold the right of the nee is non-refundable. The remaining breed fee is destallion fees have been paid (unless prior arrangement are on file.	: be returned with this cont mare owner to one breedin lue upon arrival of mare to	ract (completed and signe g during the Davis Ranch. No mare wi	ed) to Davis Ranch. The \$250.00 breeding season. The booking ill be bred before booking and
2. All other expenses, including board, vet expenses, fa facility. All bills will be paid in full before the mare v		•	of the mare from the breeding
3. Live foal guaranteed with return privilege the follo home in foal. It is understood that should the foal reprivilege the following year only. This guarantee as a foal. This notice must accompany a statement from has the option to rebreed the same mare or an appowner fails to deliver her for rebreeding the follow canceled. If the mare should fail to become pregnate mare being rebred the following year. If the mare with a substitute mare approved by stallion owner.	not stand and nurse & live applies only if mare owner om a licensed veterinarian proved substitute the folloing year, then any and all fant, lose the pregnancy or dies or becomes unfit for becomes	for 24 hours the mare ow notifies stallion owner w If the mare proves not to owing year. If the mare is ees shall not be refundab the foal dies; a \$250 chu	rner will be entitled to a return vithin one week from death of to be in foal, the stallion owner to be returned and the mare to be and this contract is thereby the fee will be due prior to the
1. Diligent efforts will be made to impregnate the mare. However, if for any reason she does not become pregnant, the mare owner will not hold the stallion owner, Davis Ranch and/or their representative liable. The breeding season will begin February 1st.			
5. It is understood that should the above named stallion die, or become unfit for service, this contract shall become null and void and the breeding fee will be refunded or a substitute may be selected from Davis Ranch stallions at an adjusted fee.			
6. A "Breeder's Certificate" will be issued by the stallion	n owner upon notification	of the birth of the foal.	
7. All mares must be current on all vaccinations (VEV facility. It is highly recommended that the mare be and/or their veterinarian may examine the mare necessary at mare owner's expense.	vaccinated against West N	le virus. Mare owner agre	ees that the breeding manager
8. Mare owner understands and agrees that stallion accidents, sickness and or death to the mare and/o held liable for assumed negligence or errors and the for mares and foals. The above named parties assured.	or foal. Furthermore, mare of at the above named partie	owner agrees that the abo s may exercise their judgr	ove named parties shall not be
9. If this contract is for transported cooled semen, a tr Ranch prior to the first shipment of semen. In add transportation semen fee payable to Davis Ranch b	dition, the stallion fee pay	able to the stallion owne	
Mare Owner Information:			
Name		Mare Car	e (circle one)
Address		Outdoo	or Stall: \$8.50/day Stall: \$10.50/day
Home PhoneCell P			·
Email:			
Signature X			
			ted Semen: Yes / No
Davis Ranch Signature X  Realking Fee (\$250) (Data (Initials)			
Booking Fee (\$250) (Date/Initials)	_		